

## AMN Healthcare Services, Inc. to Present at the Smith Barney Citigroup 2005 Healthcare Conference

March 24, 2005 San Diego, CA NYSE:AHS

SAN DIEGO--(BUSINESS WIRE)--March 24, 2005--AMN Healthcare Services, Inc. (NYSE:AHS), a leading healthcare staffing company and the largest nationwide provider of travel nurse staffing services, is scheduled to make a presentation on Wednesday, March 30, 2005, at 11:30 a.m. Eastern Time at the Smith Barney Citigroup 2005 Healthcare Conference taking place at the Mayflower Hotel in Washington, D.C.

Susan R. Nowakowski, AMN Healthcare's president and chief operating officer, will provide an overview of the company and discuss the company's current operating environment and business strategy at the conference. An audio webcast of AMN Healthcare's presentation, with an accompanying slide presentation, will be available on the company's investor relations website at <a href="http://www.amnhealthcare.com/investors">www.amnhealthcare.com/investors</a> on the day of the event. Participants will need to allow adequate time to download any software necessary for the webcast.

## **Company Summary**

AMN Healthcare Services, Inc., a leading healthcare staffing company, is the largest nationwide provider of travel nurse staffing services. The company recruits nurses and allied health professionals nationally and internationally and places them on temporary assignments, of variable lengths, at acute-care hospitals and healthcare facilities throughout the United States. Copies of this and other news releases, as well as additional information about AMN Healthcare Services, Inc., can be obtained online at <a href="http://www.amnhealthcare.com/investors">www.amnhealthcare.com/investors</a>. Shareholders and prospective investors can also register at the corporate website to automatically receive the company's press releases by e-mail.

## Forward-Looking Statements

This press release contains certain forward-looking statements within the meaning of the Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995. The company has tried, whenever possible, to identify these forward-looking statements using words such as "anticipates," "believes," "estimates," "projects," "expects," "plans," "intends" and similar expressions. Similarly, statements herein that describe the company's business strategy, outlook, objectives, plans, intentions or goals are also forward-looking statements. Accordingly, such forward-looking statements involve known and unknown risks, uncertainties, and other factors which could cause the company's actual results, performance or achievements to differ materially from those expressed in, or implied by, such statements. Factors that could cause actual results to differ from those implied by the forward-looking statements contained in this press release are set forth in the company's annual report on Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2004. These statements reflect the company's current beliefs and are based upon information currently available to it. Be advised that developments subsequent to this release are likely to cause these statements to become outdated with the passage of time.

CONTACT: AMN Healthcare Services, Inc. Christopher S. Schwartz, 866-861-3229

SOURCE: AMN Healthcare Services, Inc.